#### 502011475 08/02/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thorsten Clevorn	08/02/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intel Mobile Communications GmbH		
Street Address:	Am Campeon 10-12		
City:	Neubiberg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	85579		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13564915	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6178495451 617.275.2642 Phone: Email: vjp\_mu@vjp.de

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Viering, Jentschura & Partner - IMC

3770 Highland Ave. Address Line 1:

Suite 203 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P49554US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl J. Kolbinger

Total Attachments: 3

source=49554\_Assingment#page1.tif source=49554\_Assingment#page2.tif source=49554\_Assingment#page3.tif

**REEL: 028708 FRAME: 0208** 

U.S. Patent Appl. No.: Not Assigned Yet Docket No. P49554US

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

1. Assignor: Thorsten CLEVORN

Citizenship: German

Residence: Muenchen, Germany

Post Office Address: Geiselgasteigstrasse 28

81545 Muenchen

Assignee: Intel Mobile Communications GmbH Am Campeon 10-12 85579 Neubiberg Germany

# **AGREEMENT**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "RADIO COMMNICATION DEVICES AND METHODS FOR CONTROLLING A RADIO COMMUNICATION DEVICE" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

# **Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney**

### For Patent Application

Docket Number: P49554US

# Foreign Application(s) and/or Claim of Foreign Priority

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. § 119 (a)-(d) or (f) or 365(b) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor(s) rights certificate or 365 (a) of any PCT international application which designated at least one country other than the United States of America listed below, and have also identified below, by checking the box, any foreign application for patent or inventor(s) rights certificate or any PCT international application having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Foreign Priority Claimed
			Under 35 U.S.C. § 119
			YES: ☐ NO: ⊠

## **Power of Attorney**

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) associated with:

Customer No. 106939

Jointly, and each of them severally, as attorney(s) or agent(s), with full power of substitution, delegation and revocation to prosecute this application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

### **Correspondence Address**

I hereby direct all correspondence and telephone calls in connection with this application be addressed to:

The address associated with

Customer No. 106939

Docket No. P49554US

U.S. Patent Appl. No.: Not Assigned Yet

Filing Date: Concurrently herewith

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore

2.8.10 Date

Name 1st Inventor: Thorsten CLEVORN